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HOUSE RESOLUTION 6

49TH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - SECOND SESSION, 2010

INTRODUCED BY

Keith J. Gardner

A RESOLUTION

AMENDING THE HOUSE RULES TO PROVIDE FOR TESTING THE ACCURACY OF

THE ELECTRONIC VOTING SYSTEM.

WHEREAS, the rules of the house of representatives may be

amended by a two-thirds' vote of all the members of the house

or by a majority vote of the members of the house upon the

recommendation of the rules and order of business committee;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF

REPRESENTATIVES OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO that House Rule 21-7

be amended to read:

"21-7 Roll call votes in the house may be taken by means

of an electronic voting [machine] system.

Immediately prior to any regular, special or

extraordinary session and at any time upon the order

of the speaker, the accuracy of the electronic



un
de
rs
co
re
d 
ma
te
ri
al
 =
 n
ew

[b
ra
ck
et
ed
 m
at
er
ia
l]
 =
 d
el
et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.181916.1

voting system shall be tested by the chief clerk.

The test shall be witnessed by one member from each

of the two political parties with the greatest

membership in the house.".
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